

**SECTION IIIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3835 of 2007**

DHARAM DEEP AGARWAL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are four respondents and Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 have been served on 10th July, 2008 and 18th May, 2008 by dasti service but no one has filed vakalatnama so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR