

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3835/2007

DHARAM DEEP AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr Pawan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

There shall be no order as to costs.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3835 OF 2007  
DHARAM DEEP AGARWAL

â- | Appellant

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

â- | Respondents

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Pawan Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant.

None appears for the respondents.

The present appeal is preferred against the judgment dated.  
4.11.2006 passed by the Disciplinary Committee of the Bar Council  
of India in D.C. Appeal No.78 of 2004.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the costs  
imposed by the Bar Council of India has already been deposited.  
Keeping in view the order of reprimand and that the appellant has  
suffered quite a lot, we make the costs imposed by the Bar Council  
of India easy. Be it clarified, if the costs has been deposited  
with the Bar Council of India, the same shall be refunded to the  
appellant.

With the aforesaid modification in punishment, the appeal  
stands disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....,J.

(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.

(R. Banumathi)

New Delhi;

February 16, 2017.